
MACEDONIA BAPTIST CHURCH

All Events at MBC unless otherwise noted

Calendar for  March 2024

Date Time Event

9:45AM; 11AM Sunday School; Morning Worship

After MWS BrotherHood Meeting

March 3 - 10 PRAY
Week of Prayer for North American Missions & Annie 

Armstrong

6:30 PM Prayer Meeting/Bible Study

7:00 PM WMU  
3:00 - 4:30 PM Bridal Shower for Cruz and Annie - Fellowship Hall

6:00 PM

FISH FRY at School House - Celebrate Bro Robert's 

21st Anniversary and Mrs Sherrie's Birthday

March 10 - Sunday Daylight Savings Time begins - Spring forward

March 10  - Sunday 9:45AM; 11AM Sunday School; Morning Worship 

March 13  - Wednesday 6:30 PM Prayer Meeting/Bible Study

March 17 - Sunday 9:45AM; 11AM Sunday School; Morning Worship

March 19 - Tuesday 6:00 PM
Summerhill Association Spring Meeting at New Bethel 

Baptist

March 20 - Wednesday 6:30 PM Prayer Meeting/Bible Study

March 23 - Saturday 12 N - 2:00 PM Children's Easter Egg Hunt  at  Macedonia

March 24  - Sunday 9:45AM; 11AM Sunday School; Morning Worship

March 27 - Wednesday 6:30 PM Prayer Meeting/Bible Study

March 29 - Friday Good Friday

7:30 AM Easter  Sunrise Service Followed by Breakfast

9:45 AM Sunday School

11:00 AM Morning Worship

Last Day to Give to Annie Armstrong Easter Offering

Upcoming Events:

March 6 - Wednesday

March 3 - Sunday

March 9 - Saturday

March 31 - Sunday

Please provide changes/updates, comments and/or feedback to Janet at (229) 942-5484.

APRIL -                                                                                                                                                                       

4/5 - Friday -- Work/Cook Day for HOLY SMOKE at Old Centerpoint School                                                                            

4/6 - Saturday -  HOLY SMOKE at Old Centerpoint School                                                                     


